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Orde
r 

Organization 
Presenter(

s) 
Mobility 

Service(s) 
Title Contact Info (Email) 

#1 Circuit 
Perry 

Holmes 

Mobility-on-
Demand, Electric 

vehicles 

Sr. Manager 
of Public 

Partnerships 

perry.holmes@ridecircuit.co
m  

#2 Bird 

Andrea 
Korb; 

Michael 
Covato 

Scootershare 

Director of 
Legislative 

Policy; 
Director of 
Revenue 

and 
Partnerships 

andrea.korb@bird.co; 
michael.covato@bird.co  

#3 
EFO Ventures 

(Element) 
Sean Flood 

Bike/Scootershar
e 

Managing 
Partner 

sean@efoventures.com  

#4 
Green 

Commuter 

Loreena 
Garcia, 
Naveed 

Eghterafi 

Carshare, 
van/carpooling, 
electric vehicles 

Director of 
Grants and 

Partnerships
, Vice 

President of 
Green 

Commuter 

loreena@greencommuter.org
  

naveed@greencommuter.org
  

#5 RideCo 

Todd 
Allen, 

Maxwell 
Blanke, 

Dave Bach 

Mobility-on-
demand, shuttle 

service 

Government 
and 

Community 
Relations 
Director, 
Business 

Developme
nt, Regional 

Director 

todd.allen@rideco.com, 
maxwell.blanke@rideco.com, 

dave.bach@rideco.com 
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#6 Via 

Brian 
Nelson, 
Garrett 
Brinker 

Mobility-on-
demand 

Partnerships 
Principal 

Brian.Nelson@ridewithvia.co
m 

garrett.brinker@ridewithvia.c
om  

#7 
LabyrinthSma

rt Mobility 
Mark 

Minden 
microtransit/shut

tle service 

EVP 
Business 

Developme
nt 

m.minden@labyrinth-
mobility.com  

#8 
Urban 

Mobility Inc 
Hari 

Prasad 
Mobility-on-

demand software 
CEO Urban 
Mobility Inc 

hari@hypercommute.com  

#9 Envoy 
Stefanie 
LaHart 

Car share, electric 
vehicles 

Marketing 
Director 

stefanie@envoythere.com  

#10 QRyde 
Ryan 

Larson 
Microtransit 

software 
President RyanL@qryde.com  

#11 
Pedal 

Movement 
John Tully Bikeshare 

Co-Founder 
and Chief 
Executive 

Officer 

jdtully@pedalmovement.com
  

#12 Interline 
Drew 
Dara-

Abrams 

Multi-model trip 
planning 
software 

Principal 
and Co-
Founder 

drew@interline.io  

#13 
Drop 

Mobility 

Amber 
Wason, 
Isabel 

Meizoso 

Bikeshare 

VP of 
Operations 

and 
Innovation,  

amber@dropmobility.com, 
isabel@dropmobility.com 
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